

# CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

## Cover Memo

File #: CONS 23-272, Version: 1

**DATE:** May 16, 2023

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Clerk

## **SUBJECT**

Adopt a Resolution Appointing Council Member Syrop to the Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District Board of Trustees to Fill the Remainder Term Left by Former Council Member Márquez Which Would End December 31, 2024

That the City Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) appointing Council Member Syrop to the Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District (ACMAD) Board of Trustees to fill the remaining term left by former Council Member Márquez, which would run through December 31, 2024.

#### **SUMMARY**

On December 1, 2020, former Council Member Márquez was appointed as the City of Hayward representative on the Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District (ACMAD) Board of Trustees for a term from January 1, 2021, through December 31, 2024. Ms. Márquez served on the ACMAD Board of Trustees since March 17, 2015. On April 4, 2023, former Council Member Márquez was appointed to the Alameda County Board of Supervisors, which left her seat on the ACMAD vacant and causes the City Council to appoint a member to fill the remainder of her term.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Attachment I Staff Report Attachment II Resolution